PROPOSED PARKING FEE SCHEDULE

MORRISTOWN PARKING AUTHORITY
Run Date: November 9, 2021

Tranisent / Daily Monthly
Surface Lots Current January 1, 2022 Current January 1, 2022
Lot 3 S5 / Day S5 / Day $85 $90
Lot 3 Resident S5 / Day $5 / Day $50 $55
Lot 8 $0.50 / Hour $1.00 / Hour S35 S45
Lot 10 $0.50 / Hour $1.00 / Hour $45 S50
Lot 13 $0.75 / Hour $1.00 / Hour n/a n/a
Lot 14 $0.75 / Hour $1.00 / Hour S10 $15
Lot 15 $0.50 / Hour $1.00 / Hour $25 $25
Mall n/a n/a $65 S75
Mall (Student) n/a n/a $25 $30
Decks
Vail $1.00 / Hour $1.00 / Hour S75 $80
Early Street $1.00/ Hour $1.00/ Hour S75 $80
Early Street (Student) $1.00 / Hour $1.00 / Hour $25 S30
Garages J See Transient Rates Below {,
Ann-Bank S75 S80
Dalton $100 $105
Dalton (Student) $45 $50
De Hart $80 $100
Transichifiotes Current January 1, 2022
ALL GARAGES Ay %
Up to 30 minutes $1.00 $1.00 Meter Cards
30 min to 1 hour $1.50

C t J 2022

Up to 1 Hour $2.00 urren anuary 1, 20
1 hrto 1-1/2 hrs $2.25 S12 $15
1-1/2 hrsto 2 hrs $3.00
1to 2 Hours $3.00
2 hrs to 2-1/2 hrs $3.75 Note
2-1/2 hrsto 3 hrs $4.50 RED numbers / text
SRS i indicate a change from
3 hrsto9hrs Add $2 per hour Add S$2 per hour . ) g
Over 9 hrs Add $2.50 per hour | Add $3.00 per hour previous perIOd'
Maximum Daily Rate $25.00 $25.00
Lost Ticket $25.00 $25.00 G
Flat Rate After 5PM $3 (AB) / $4 (DLT) Eliminated LEVEL ASSOCIATES






